

Bid Summary

Fresno County Department of Public Works and Planning
 Project: CSA 30&32 Water System Improvements
 Contract No.: 20-10-C

Bid Opening: 10/15/20
 Scheduled Award Date: 01/12/21

Bidders
 1 Teichert Construction
 2 Dawson-Mauldin, LLC
 3 Steve Doval Construction Inc

Teichert Construction	Dawson-Mauldin, LLC	Steve Doval Construction Inc
<u>Subcontractors</u> none	<u>Subcontractors</u> Strategic Mechanical	<u>Subcontractors</u> UnderGround Boring Systems Wm B Saleh Industrial Electric

CSA 30 - EL PORVENIR BASE BID ITEMS (A); DWR Funded - Location 1A

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
					ITEM PRICE FIGURES)	(IN TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
1	1	LS		MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$216,000.00	\$216,000.00
2	1	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
3	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$18,430.00	\$18,430.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
4	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$56,500.00	\$56,500.00
5	1	LS		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
6	1	LS		PREPARE & IMPLEMENT STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
7	500	\$		STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD - NOTICE OF INTENT	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
8	1	LS		DUST CONTROL	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
9	30,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ALLOWANCE	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
10	2,500	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (Payment Adjustments for Price Index Fluctuations)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
11	1	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
12	1	LS		UTILITY POTHOLING	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
13	2,698	LF		6" DI, TR XTREME WATER MAIN	\$ 83.60	\$ 225,600.00	\$119.00	\$321,062.00	\$120.00	\$323,760.00	\$134.00	\$361,532.00
14	144	LF		4" DI, TR FLEX WATER MAIN	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$112.00	\$16,128.00	\$110.00	\$15,840.00	\$181.00	\$26,064.00
15	9	EA		6" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,202.00	\$19,818.00
16	2	EA		4" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,885.00	\$3,770.00
17	4	EA		1" COMBINATION AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$4,900.00	\$19,600.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00	\$7,526.00	\$30,104.00
18	5	EA		PERMANENT BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$7,450.00	\$37,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$11,355.00	\$56,775.00
19	5	EA		BATERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING STATION	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,788.00	\$28,940.00
20	4	EA		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND LATERAL	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$6,900.00	\$27,600.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$10,600.00	\$42,400.00
21	53	EA		TYPE A 1" WATER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 116,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$55,650.00	\$2,900.00	\$153,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$233,200.00
22	1	EA		TYPE A 3" WATER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (Hidalgo Avenue)	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,715.00	\$4,715.00
23	2,471	LF	F	TEMPORARY TRENCH RESURFACING (Mains & F.H. Laterals)	\$ 16.50	\$ 40,800.00	\$9.00	\$22,239.00	\$5.00	\$12,355.00	\$97.70	\$241,416.70
24	68	EA	F	TEMPORARY TRENCH RESURFACING (Services and Appurtenances)	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00	\$45.00	\$3,060.00	\$645.00	\$43,860.00
25	440	TON		PERMANENT TRENCH RESURFACING (Mains, Services and Appurtenances)	\$ 121.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$182.00	\$80,080.00	\$190.00	\$83,600.00	\$560.00	\$246,400.00
26	88	LF		SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$180.00	\$15,840.00	\$80.00	\$7,040.00	\$116.50	\$10,252.00
27	200	SF		SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,300.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$21.50	\$4,300.00
28	14	EA		REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOXES	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,560.00	\$21,840.00
29	4	EA		REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,590.00	\$6,360.00
30	16	EA		REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,280.00	\$20,480.00
31	1	EA		CSA 30 TANK SITE CONNECTION	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
32	1	LS		WATER SYSTEM ABANDONMENT	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$85,600.00	\$85,600.00
TOTAL BASE BID LOCATION 1A (ITEMS 1-32)					\$843,900.00		\$893,629.00		\$942,155.00		\$1,993,476.70	

Bid Summary

CSA 30 - EL PORVENIR BASE BID ITEMS (B); SWRCB Funded - Location 1B					Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
33	1	LS		MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
34	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
35	53	EA		1" WATER METER AND METER BOX	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$71,550.00	\$1,900.00	\$100,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$74,200.00
36	1	EA		2" WATER METER AND METER BOX	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID LOCATION 1B (ITEMS 33-36)					\$66,100.00		\$76,100.00		\$115,600.00		\$121,900.00	

CSA 32 - CANTUA CREEK BASE BID ITEMS (A); DWR Funding- Location 2A					Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
37	1	LS		MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
38	1	EA		CONSTRUCTION PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00
39	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00
40	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
41	1	LS		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
42	1	LS		PREPARE & IMPLEMENT STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$4,850.00	\$4,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	500	\$		STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD - NOTICE OF INTENT	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
44	1	LS		DUST CONTROL	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
45	30,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK ALLOWANCE	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
46	3,000	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (Payment Adjustments for Price Index Fluctuations)	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
47	1	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
48	1	LS		UTILITY POTHOLING	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$111,360.00	\$111,360.00
49	1,489	LF		8" PVC, C900, DR-14 WATER MAIN	\$ 69.30	\$ 103,200.00	\$90.00	\$134,010.00	\$122.00	\$181,658.00	\$124.00	\$184,636.00
50	2,836	LF		6" PVC, C900, DR-14 WATER MAIN	\$ 57.20	\$ 162,200.00	\$78.00	\$221,208.00	\$90.00	\$255,240.00	\$104.00	\$294,944.00
51	120	LF		6" DIP, CLASS 52 WATER MAIN	\$ 71.50	\$ 8,600.00	\$103.00	\$12,360.00	\$170.00	\$20,400.00	\$186.00	\$22,320.00
52	8	EA		8" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$2,580.00	\$20,640.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,535.00	\$20,280.00
53	10	EA		6" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$2,340.00	\$23,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$23,500.00
54	5	EA		1" COMBINATION AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$4,890.00	\$24,450.00	\$5,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00
55	5	EA		PERMANENT BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$6,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$37,000.00	\$10,726.00	\$53,630.00
56	5	EA		BACTERIOLOGICAL SAMPLING STATION	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,855.00	\$29,275.00
57	6	EA		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND LATERAL	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 54,100.00	\$7,600.00	\$45,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
58	4	EA		INSTALL BOLLARDS FOR FIRE HYDRANT	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$802.00	\$3,208.00
59	74	EA		TYPE A AND B 1" WATER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 162,800.00	\$1,340.00	\$99,160.00	\$2,900.00	\$214,600.00	\$4,775.00	\$353,350.00
60	3,417	LF	F	TEMPORARY TRENCH RESURFACING (Mains & F.H. Laterals)	\$ 16.50	\$ 56,400.00	\$9.00	\$30,753.00	\$5.00	\$17,085.00	\$26.00	\$88,842.00
61	88	EA	F	TEMPORARY TRENCH RESURFACING (Services and Appurtenances)	\$ 275.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$112.00	\$9,856.00	\$45.00	\$3,960.00	\$365.00	\$32,120.00
62	570	TON		PERMANENT TRENCH RESURFACING (Mains, Services and Appurtenances)	\$ 121.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$190.00	\$108,300.00	\$190.00	\$108,300.00	\$600.00	\$342,000.00
63	346	LF		SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$152.00	\$52,592.00	\$60.00	\$20,760.00	\$73.00	\$25,258.00
64	560	SF		SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	\$ 16.50	\$ 9,200.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$33.00	\$18,480.00	\$25.60	\$14,336.00
65	1,391	SF		SAWCUT, REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	\$ 16.50	\$ 23,000.00	\$27.50	\$38,252.50	\$9.00	\$12,519.00	\$43.00	\$59,813.00
66	20	EA		REMOVE EXISTING VALVE BOXES	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$830.00	\$16,600.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$33,000.00
67	6	EA		REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,376.00	\$8,256.00
68	4	EA		REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
69	6	EA		REMOVE AND REPLACE SEWER HOUSE BRANCHES WITH 4" PVC SDR 35	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$1,765.00	\$10,590.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,106.00	\$54,636.00
70	3	EA		TEMPORARY BY PASS CONNECTION OF EXISTING WATER MAIN	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$16,380.00
71	1	EA		CSA 32 TANK SITE CONNECTION	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,300.00	\$12,300.00
72	1	LS		WATER SYSTEM ABANDONMENT	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$82,800.00	\$82,800.00
TOTAL BASE BID LOCATION 2A (ITEMS 37-72)					\$1,110,800.00		\$1,207,071.50		\$1,253,002.00		\$2,366,344.00	

Bid Summary

CSA 32 - CANTUA CREEK BASE BID ITEMS (B); SWRCB Funded (Water Meters & All Facilities East of Santa Clara Avenue)- Location 2B

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
73	1	LS		MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
74	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
75	1	LS		TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$22,400.00	\$22,400.00
76	1	LS		LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
77	1	LS		PREPARE & IMPLEMENT STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
78	500	\$		STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD - NOTICE OF INTENT	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
79	1	LS		DUST CONTROL	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
80	500	\$		SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (Payment Adjustments for Price Index Fluctuations)	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
81	1	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
82	1	LS		UTILITY POTHOLING	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,540.00	\$7,540.00
83	2,246	LF		8" PVC, C900, DR-14 WATER MAIN (East of Santa Clara Avenue)	\$ 69.30	\$ 155,600.00	\$85.00	\$190,910.00	\$90.00	\$202,140.00	\$122.00	\$274,012.00
84	268	LF		4" PVC, C900, DR-14 WATER MAIN	\$ 49.50	\$ 13,300.00	\$74.00	\$19,832.00	\$140.00	\$37,520.00	\$136.00	\$36,448.00
85	3	EA		8" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00
86	2	EA		4" GATE VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
87	2	EA		1" COMBINATION AIR VALVE ASSEMBLY	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$9,780.00	\$19,560.00
88	2	EA		PERMANENT BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
89	4	EA		FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND LATERAL	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 36,100.00	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00	\$12,505.00	\$50,020.00
90	12	EA		INSTALL BOLLARDS FOR FIRE HYDRANT & AIR VALVE	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$900.00	\$10,800.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00	\$525.00	\$6,300.00
91	3	EA		TYPE A 1" WATER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (Clarkson Avenue)	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,965.00	\$5,895.00
92	1	EA		TYPE A 4" WATER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT (Mobile Home Park)	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,010.00	\$5,010.00
93	1	EA		TYPE A 3" WATER SERVICE LATERAL (Cantua Creek Vineyards IV)	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00
94	77	EA		1" TYPE A & B WATER METER AND METER BOX	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 84,700.00	\$1,360.00	\$104,720.00	\$1,800.00	\$138,600.00	\$1,907.00	\$146,839.00
95	1	EA		2" WATER METER AND METER BOX (Mobile Home Park)	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,305.00	\$4,305.00
96	2	EA		2" WATER METER AND METER BOX (School)	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,176.00	\$8,352.00
97	1	EA		3" WATER METER AND METER BOX (Cantua Creek Vineyards IV)	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$13,625.00	\$13,625.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,255.00	\$14,255.00
98	1	LS		ABANDON EXISTING 4" WATER MAIN (Clarkson Avenue)	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
99	241	LF	F	TEMPORARY TRENCH RESURFACING (Mains)	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$10.50	\$2,530.50	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	\$34.00	\$8,194.00
100	40	TON		PERMANENT TRENCH RESURFACING (Mains, Services and Appurtenances)	\$ 121.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$190.00	\$7,600.00	\$850.00	\$34,000.00
101	2	EA		CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" PVC WATER MAIN	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID LOCATION 2B (ITEMS 73-101)					\$451,000.00		\$534,867.50		\$609,065.00		\$741,130.00	

CSA 30 LOCATION 1 ADDITIVE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
102	1	LS		MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
103	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$16,800.00
104	53	EA		COUNTY OF FRESNO PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PERMITS	\$ 135.50	\$ 7,200.00	\$135.50	\$7,181.50	\$135.50	\$7,181.50	\$135.50	\$7,181.50
105	53	EA		UPDATE GROUNDING SYSTEM	\$ 550.00	\$ 29,200.00	\$260.00	\$13,780.00	\$486.00	\$25,758.00	\$736.00	\$39,008.00
106	1	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
107	1,855	LF		1" HOUSE SERVICE LINE	\$ 35.20	\$ 65,300.00	\$19.50	\$36,172.50	\$55.00	\$102,025.00	\$58.00	\$107,590.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE LOCATION 1 (ITEMS 102 THROUGH 107)					\$111,200.00		\$64,284.00		\$158,464.50		\$181,379.50	

Bid Summary

CSA 32 LOCATION 2 ADDITIVE

ITEM NO.	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	F, S	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3	
					ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)	ITEM PRICE (IN FIGURES)	TOTAL PRICE (IN FIGURES)
108	1	LS		MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
109	1	LS		JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00
110	77	EA		COUNTY OF FRESNO PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL PERMITS	\$ 135.50	\$ 10,400.00	\$135.50	\$10,433.50	\$135.50	\$10,433.50	\$135.50	\$10,433.50
111	77	EA		UPDATE GROUNDING SYSTEM	\$ 550.00	\$ 42,400.00	\$260.00	\$20,020.00	\$475.00	\$36,575.00	\$736.00	\$56,672.00
112	1	LS		CLEARING AND GRUBBING	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$6,350.00	\$6,350.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
113	2,735	LF		1" HOUSE SERVICE LINE	\$ 35.20	\$ 96,300.00	\$19.50	\$53,332.50	\$55.00	\$150,425.00	\$69.00	\$188,715.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE LOCATION 2 (ITEMS 108 THROUGH 113)					\$173,300.00		\$90,936.00		\$219,433.50		\$284,420.50	

TOTAL BASE AND ALL ADDITIVE LOCATIONS					\$2,756,300.00		\$2,866,888.00		\$3,297,720.00		\$5,688,650.70	
--	--	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------	--

F - Final Pay Item
S - Specialty Item